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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished Uy Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is: taken firom. If data, noncernlng co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effeci'W1II. be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GIL\\ E OF

Lomredins 1150345,
(Surname.) (Number.)

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL}. M ﬁm

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

L s 241,

GRAVE I\UMBLRJ"B .......
HOW: MARKED: NamePeg?...1f44... Cross?............
Headboard? ~.......... Bottle e il Set

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried 'with body?....... LA o 8 ST Y

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?, . J'ﬁd ....................

If name unknown and fags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:
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Name.

Paris Hotel .

. e - ‘

MINALIO, Mrs, Mary A.P.,

HOFEEEDESPARIS
“ADELEINE

HOTEL LUTETIA

BOULEVARD RASPAHL

L

SOULEVARD DE LA

Home address ... ~ 26 Temple St., Newburyport, Essex County, Massachusetts
Party J ... Group 3 Unit . g¢ AERICA. ..o
Date of arrival July 11, 1930 Date of departure  §¢ HARDING, July 24, 1930
Relationship..........  Mother

Name of deceased

Rank..._ ...

Cemetery

AURELIUS, James H.

T

Pvt _ ___ Organization YoM , 3loth Inf

-

St.Mihiel



. & * .

REMARKS

lirs. Minalio to leave her pafty on or about July 16th for the purpose of making &
personal tour from St.liihiel cemetery to Paris and take train to Genoa, Italy,

and return in Paris in time to sail with Party to U.S.A., Passport #2844 given to
Mrs, liinalio,

Lt. Gregory reported bag of Mrs. Minalio was taken from Hotel Iutetia by a

Tourist Agency by mistake the morning group left for Cemetery. Bag found at Kehl
and will be forwarded to lirs Minalio later. Put on board ss ROOSEVELT with party K
returning to U.S.4A., for delivery to Col.Williams.
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” PARTY "J" - ITIN ¥;' 5T. MIHIEL GROUP

Sailed July 2, 1930 on the AMERICA. Mejor Rolland Walsh in charge.
Arrived Cherbourg 5.30em July llth. Tender arrived 5.40sm bearing
Majs. Dailey end Kinderman; Capt. Saulnier; Lts. Freeman, Gregory,
Yarborough and Moroney; 3 nurses; 2 civilian employees. Train left
8.22am. Arrived Gare des Invalides, Paris, at 2.15pm. Met by Col.
BEllis and members of his staff; a detaeil of interpreters; nurses.

July 12th. Morning devoted to transaction of personel business.
Exchenge of money, preperation of laundry, etc. Left hotel by bus
at 3pm for Arc de Triomphe. Wreath laid by lrs. J. M. Frostholm
for perty. Other wreathes laid by Mrs. Comeau and Mrs. Greene. Tea
and reception at Restaurant Laurent. Returned to hotel for dinmer.
Evening free. '

July 13th. Morning free. Sightseeing in afternoon. Dinner at hotel.

July 1l4th. Left 8.30am for Bar-le-Duc via Rozoy-en=-Brie. Sezanna,
Lunch at Hotel de France~Vitry~le~Francois. Arrived
6.30pm. Hotel de Metz.

July 15th. Left 9.30am for Nency via Thiaucourt, lunch Hotel de
Metz. St. Mihiel Cemetery. Arrived Nency 6.l5pm.
Grand Hotel.

July 16th, Made daily trips from Nancy to the St. Mihiel Americen

17th,18th. Cemetery. Also visited lonument on Mont Sec and Metz.

July 19th. Left Wancy 7.45em for Troyes vie Toul, Neufchateau,

lunch Hotel du Commerce et Bar=-sur-iube. Arrived 4.45pm.

Grand Hotel. ‘

July 20th. Left Troyes 8.30sm for Paris via Sems, lunch Hotel
Legris at Fontejnebleau (visited Chateau). Arrived
Paris 6000m0 Dinner at hotel. .

July 21st. Sightseeing trip FParis Notre Dame. Lunch at hotel.

Nepoleon's Tomb. Dinner at hotel. Nite sightseeing trip.

July 22nd. Free or shopping. Lunch at hotel. Verseilles - Belle
" Qycliste - Suresnes. Dinner at hotel.

July 23rd. Louvre. Lunch at hgtel. Afternoon free. Dinner at hotel.

July 24th. Boat train for Cherbourg. Lunch on train, Left 1ll.44am
Arrived Cherbourg 4pm., PRESIDENT HARDING sailed 5.40pm. Arrived
New York August lst.

Mrs. Mary Minalio
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June 12th, 1980,

Mrs, .‘I(al'y AQP; Minalio,
26 Temple Street,
Newburyport, Mass,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

wehivs Tmes H — SIM ol
Y

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

.......................................... »+++« Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler 2
........... NEWBURYPORT, ESSEX COUNTY, . New York, to ... NEWBURYPORT, MASS..
Home Address
................. M.A.SS.
New York, to ..... NEWBURYPORT, . MASS3.........
Destination

----------------------------------------------

Via NYNE&HTOBOSTON - B &M TODEIT . ..................c..s ...

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RPB—7-1-30—8M

--------

........

-------

: . . AUGUST 2, 1930
LIMIT - AUG 31-30  cccccceseeririen D ate o .f. ;)eparture ...............
Road Tr. No. Date Time m Car U. S. G. Order No. Aé:s':‘l
LVGR CENT TERM [NYNEE| /p | 2~ |Jug| 7 | 3Oy~ /62r2607| |1 50
AR [ g0 Zor | KAE . ]
LV |
AR
o g B | B VO] | e (DI i
fiﬁhﬁrﬁ%xﬁl Ns ¥
LV
AR (/] -
LV
AR
LV
AR ! |




MINATLIO, MRS. MARY A. P, 338, ‘

”. Qc&

+Se mmﬁ AUG 1 1830
HouE NEWBURYPORT, ESSEX COUNTY, MASS.

R.R.;‘""" ~1q m/-’f‘un:-..
sTaTIoN /3 Tf\fy\ TR Aoty

TRAIN #

CAR #

EERTH OR SEAT

B ool 53132

,f/

Olam/&wy 7/2;:4\.,
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— . HEADQUARTERS iN EUROPE
AMERICAN PILGRIMAGE GOLD STAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

TELEPHONE: 1468 AVE. DES CHAMPS-ELYSEES
TLYSEES 62:74 .
62-78 EVF/mh
.m_vsna INTER. 2908 ) PARIS, FRANCE

July 28,190,

Subject :Uneccompanied baggage of kirs liary A,P, klinalio,
member of party J:

To: Colonel A2, Williams, Officer in Charge Pilgrimege Fort of
Imbarkation. 90I Pennsylvania Building.
225 Jest &4 Street. iew York,

Txs There is being forwarded in cere of Captain Hesketh, Liaiéon
officer, s.s. ROOSEVELT, & hand-beg, property of Mrs Llary A,P.lilnalio,

26 Temple Street, lewburyport, Issex County, llassachusetis.

This bag was taken from one of the Paris hotels by a Tourist
Agency representative through error, and was not recovered until after

the departure of party J.

It is requested that the bag be forwarded to lirs Minalio at
the address given above.

For Officer in Charge: (ig?%f;?,czi)£225557_
Y .

G.G. Bartlett
Lieuténant Colonel
United States Army
Executive Officer,

Yiry
.."’ -
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QM 293 A-M
Aurelius, James H, 1233 M

Avgust 7, 1980,

&zma -



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE
/q E Us J RS %/’
mssacrusmrps, (/0 CETU
M. A 26 Temple St.,
: ; % Newburyport,
NaME , Minalio, Mrs. ®ary A. P.  poMEADDRESS .Essex.County..........
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST K /&M ....................... P Gz 2L

.......................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

JUL 21930 S/S AMERICA fbsah o B




RPB—3-17-30—7M

. 3 RETURN NEW YORK .
. cAUG 1 1930
N8, 0SS a G s :
NAME .Minalia,.Mrs. Vary.A«Pa...... H(BE?\)?DRESS A Y oy R R T

X \ ; ewbyry il Co.
RETURN ON S. S. .. S/S HARD‘NG coo ARIOALIBIE, ¢ NS\}LK/%IANO Si}j?,??

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

AUG 2 1030

DATE . Sl E LR "
' )
17, ) /ZJ
ROAD . W *TRAIN / ........ CARg../.(.) ...... BERTH oL ST AT &/ NN I g o i )

..............

................................................................................................

................................................................................................



@ EDICAL RECAO@RD

Eastbound
Party: ngn S. S. HARDING Westbound

Name NN AT OMSMES o hinida. . 07 704 T TGS el i ol (RS

e orn e BPAd dress = b 0l t I b 8 el R VAN Ty T

Name and address of nearest relative or frtend ...

RGO R IR M Ll Aot U USR] 00 6 ' 0T 0 ti i ae 5 oo pe i NG L0 0 SR s - o e

History of present complaint: 575 25, 1930  Cons tipation-~Cabin
27 Indigestion Ambulatory

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

included in wpeport of Liaison Officer upon return to New

INSTRUCTIONS:
York.

(OVER)



o NAME.nallO R Mrs. War - A 2. ’ e aie tJ
Y\ A \I ;
ADbRESSoCemRTRle  BEe emIuTyPart Mass

DATE_/ ZQA%‘ e t—;ég [/ 9230.

T0: OFF 1 ceErR- IN-CHARGE
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM"YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND I[N GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(Si1eNED) %mf w. f? }ﬁ(/ﬁ—&&o
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 PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST '34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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Q1 293 Aol dgao 2B, 1030
Aureldus, Jomss He 2288 M

SUBJECT: Gold Star PilgrAmngo.

203 Golanod Richard Te £1148, 0s4.G:R484, Headquarters
in Durope, imordcon Pilgrimage Gold Stor Mothore and
Widows, 146 Avenuo des Champe Elysecs, Pards, Frause.

b 9 s, lary Ls Po Minnlio, 26 Templo Strect, Newburyport
| Mogsachusotte, sailing on the 8S "AIGFISR®, July 2, 1950, dosires
%o vieit Gama, Italy, at hor omn wmm ¢he makog the pile

grinnge to the grave of her som in oﬂt;:ﬁhﬁe&ﬁmmmcm

- Por your information there iec emslosed a copy of Mra.
ondiofo lotter efé‘um 28, 1980. If sho coan mkw this trip within
the time Mmit and return to her group, it is requosted thot arronge-
nents be made for her o0 do go.

For The Quartermscter Goneral.

Vory truly yours;

A+ D, HUGHES,
Captain, Qs ¥, Corps,
Aseistente




June 25, 1980,

1255 M

Qi 393 A-M
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As P Mimalio,
26 Temple Street,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
n reEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Awroling, Jaseg Hy - 1235 Juns 12, 1350s

drg. Kary A, P. idinullo,
46 Yample dt.,
Bavburyport, iisss.

Dear Madam:

ﬂith reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, §@. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N repLy rerer o Q¥ 293 A-C

Aurelius, James H. 1233-NM
Juns 10, 1930,
Mrs. idary A. P. Minallo,

26 Temple 8%. ,
Wewburyport, Mass.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No, in the
339132

amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
B6.00 ‘
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED..

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. : Agsistant,
Check No.

$









inyolivg, Jamed Ho - 1235 Juns 9, 1930.

Iivee HoPy As Po linalio,
26 Tcmplo Streot, . .
Hevlueyport, UAnoe

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

- Lo Hovburyport BT Proin M0e224 O3B0 AW  (ESZ) Julyd
Ars Booton(H0os2tas) 9 @ o o 98 0 ® o o
Lve Bogton(So,5ta, ) RYIHER " * 11 200485 ® o w0
Aty 160 YoxE(GeCas ) 9 " v 31 6sA6 P o n 0

A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asgist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



IN REPLY REFER T

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o QY 293 A-C
farelizg, Jemes Fo < 1238 Jars 64 1950
3 B o

| Hrg, Hary A Pa Minalie,
Heaburgport, lesss
Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-

teries in Europe.
tive that EVERY mother or widow making

an American citizen or not, have a
he -hands of this office before she

It is impera
this pilgrimage, whether
passport,. issued and in t
begins her trip.

Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

court not have peen furnished

with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,
Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C.. and

he will be furnished with these forms.

Should the clerk of the

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk

of ths Dunerior Conrt as Houburyport, Bogox COey Ao

For The Quartermaster General,.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
1 Encl. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Form Let. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 13, 1930.

IN REPLY REFER TO _QM 2?3 _A:(_j’_
Aurelius, James H. =1233 M
America 7-2

¥rs, Mory A. P, Minalio,
26 Temple Street,
Newburyport, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. fn'r

o IO |3

Name /),- U i

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

% "~

r.;:. Forfphexdpartermaster General,
i Very truly ygurs,
\“ f : .‘..“ :" + A
g o J}/‘ if"l/}“fz}:' /
JA. D/ HUGHES,

: Captaing/Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Assisgtant.

Env.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER ro QM 293 A-C fpril 11, 1930,
Aurelius, James Bs 1203 R

Mrs. Rery 4o Pe Kinalio,
26 Temple St.,
Hewburyport, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans; New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your :invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him un§11 your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or Sta¥s court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application ghe should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2¥x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. '

*A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

‘When making application she should be accompained by a credible

witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgriﬁage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department,

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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April 19, 1830

1233 M

Aurelive, James i,

¥re. Mary A, P. Minelio,

26 Teuple Ctreet,

» m‘i

Dear Madams

you

son, the late Private

of March 2,

oY neo
provisions of the Act

Resolipt 3 acknowledged of your latter of April 2

relative to your désire to have your da
on the pilgrinege to the grave of your
Junes H. Awreliug, under the

1929,

8

8 .mwmwﬂ
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umoinwtnhmofwnhunnormmmm
all arrangements for their sccomodations while in Burope.

For The Quertermaster General.
Very truly yours,

R. B, SHAKNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I a""*fi the invitation extended
(Accept orfdecline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Mary A. Po Minalio

(Name)

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON ﬁ"
in rEpLY RerFEr o QM 293 A—C_ &k * October 8 , 1929, “‘
Aurelius, James H. 1233 M. i o f ﬁ@ﬁf

Mrs. Mary A. P. Minalio,

26 Temple St., C}w“ {éjqf :la jﬁﬁ
% § SR :

Newburyport, Mass,

Dear Madam:

to cemeteriss in
tval forces of the

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimag
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or
United States who died in the military or naval service ag any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are n interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages arg to be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of Warfmake an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repogt to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigat#on is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the¢ pilgrimages, the numbeér of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimagee during the calendar Sar 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. j

4

In order that the report refgrred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is géqueated that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 16ft therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosgﬂ envelope which requires no postage.

'}

1% Do-you'dés{}e to make this piiéfiﬁage_if'eligible? (Yes)};; " (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pfigfimage
in the calendar year 19307 | (Yee) X (No)

Vi
3. Have you at any time mgde a previous visit
to the grave of the dégeased member of the mili-
tary or neval forceg in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) X

L]
#

4 Age Health

o

4. Please give yout age and state of health’:\dig%~> (Years) g 7 (Good) X (Poor)
PR X

Y

6y S8 | Phnelish - (Yee) X (No)
5. What lanquge do you speak? j/ f; = g,j her language
¥ éﬁiﬁ%ﬂi} R = o (Specify language spoken)
SRS
/" For The Quartermaster Gengralin— & ¥ = (%
/ \_l/\/-} ; o~ \«\\!
f % ; £ ’2--.‘_. ] 3 /’\/,
VeryxpfgﬂfdﬁTﬁﬁﬁ,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
. Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

Aurelius, James H.
1233

August 27, 1929.

Mrs. Mary A. P. Minalio,
2¢ Temple St.,

Newburyport, ! ass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated I ay 25, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who P e D

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman Vs, a-¥ (?7k;44a‘£;¢__kﬁ

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- > Jenefole H.

closed Act, give her name, address, and C%KLaAwo i

relationship in the space opposite.

w0t mpbhior does she ez&;;_
2o o &l =="m iy ! r j

z, If survived by a
desire to make the’

por- Thell rﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁgp gg}-e%l :

20 \*:
| ase? 4 V9% vary truly yours, m w@

2 Inels. ’ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress M Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope { Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM
N repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C A
furoisus, Jemes B 1222 M May 85, 1929.
Hyoe Hary A Pe Hizaldo,
. Ebcie

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy. of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Jume® He Surelium, Coe H, 510h Iufa, MWM mmnm"‘,
_ .‘ﬂﬂwm&mexwwm;mm e ! ot O

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which rquirea
no postage.

For Thé Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 ‘incls.

f Congress. \
ggze:ope. ¢ JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. N



Aurelius, James H, 1233 M
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QM 293 AwM June 25, 1930.
Aurelius, James He 1232 M

Mrs, Mary A, P, Minalio,
26 Temple Street,
Newburypert, Mass,

Dear Madam:

: Reoceipt is acknowledged of your letter of June 23,
1980, relative to your desire to go to Genos, Italy, when you
make the pilgrimege to your son's grave, sailing on the 88
"m"iml, 1930, under the provisions of the Aot of




QM 203 A~M "?" Wy, B

Aurelius, James H. 1283 N

SUBJECT : Gold Star Pilgrimmge.

703 Colonel Richard T E11is, OsAeGuReSe, Headquarters
in Burope, American Pilgrimage Gold Star Mothers and
Widows, 146 Avenue des Chempe Elysees, Paris, France.

1. Mrs. Mery A. P, linalio, 26 !‘Ph M. Newburyport,
Magsachusetts, sailing on the 85 "America®, July 2, 1930, desires
%o visit Genow, Italy, ab her own expense, when she makes the pil-
grimage to the grave of her son in the 5t. Mihiel Americen Cemetery.

2. mmm-mmumm-mam.
Minelie's letter of Jume 25, 1950, If she can meke this trip within
the time limit and return to her group, it is requested thst arrange-
ments be made for her to do so.

For The Quartermaster Genoral.

Yery truly yours,
oy s
N S As D, HUGHES
¢ a T:J/ Vi mh’ a‘ .. 8
4 i Asei.stant,
=




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL"

WASHINGTON
M 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER r?{’q:,i;%‘:' Sun@ GOTE L. T s tmgnon, Do A
airelindy ddmén Bén, JE3Gwi P o1 R U
e T ‘n‘:? G=il - R Jund 12,1930, - -
pogprisoend will aendgt e e T T M
T Le plang Lot oLart Lt o o D et I T A S A RSN
.zg\;ﬁ" ‘&;ar'y"ﬁy Pﬁqmﬂw'f R D e N e LAl o ey
‘-%b"f;'g@nﬂaﬁskojﬁ T O P SR S I S A V1S o
digwburyport, dags.
Dear Madam:: L
L, LS et

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in ordetr to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. ACgps%@@:ﬁhle rain is

o

8
usually encountered during this time'cnpnain, a4

In order that you may be comfortabi® 5t all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

. The ¢lothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your Peet bocome wet, & pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
¥ come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition

. to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

g The shortages of sultable fagilities for laundry and

‘ the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make

| it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as

] may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-

f “ cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
X requirements should it be impossible te have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks. ’




: If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

and comply with them, it will add. greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in. carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
t0 her by the Government to -visit the grave of -her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i repLy reFer To OM 293 A-C

Aurolins, Jamsg H, - 1258

Yra. Mary A, P, Minmlie,
26 Temple Jta,
Bewbnryport, Mass,

Dear Madam:

-

£

]
3

w1

With reference to previous correspondence

on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2

. 1950,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL !
WASHINGTON

Mey 13, 1930.

iN REPLY rEFER To QM 203 A-C

Avvoling, Jaméo H. «1383 M
Amorics T2

¥re. Mary A. P. Minallo,
26 Tample Street,
Newhuryport, Maag.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are meking the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

’ Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which reqyires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

- Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl., Assistant.

Env,

oS
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Aurelius, James He - 1233 June 9, 1930

Mrs. Mary Ae P« Minalio,
26 Temple Street,
Hewburyport, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the american Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

LVe Hewburyport BaM Prain No.224 83150 AM (BST)  July
Are. Boston(No.Sta.) " " n " 9358 * » "
Lv. Boston(Sc.Sta.}  WYMHSH » w11 10345 " " "
Are Now York(GsCels) " " " 11 4318 PN " ”

%

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, Pa&‘bicularly at points where it is necessary to change carse,
&= o Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
ddte shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and@if he-does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
coltect, to thatreffect.

T o o

For%@?e Quartermaster General,

3
=z

i

Very truly yours,

ez0 Jut

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

1

L
"
"

m




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Aureline, James R, - 1233 Jane 6, 1990
L]

Mrg, Mary A, P. Minmlie,
26 Temple St.,
llewburyport, Mass,

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-

teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making

whether an American citizen or not, have a

this pilgrimage,
e before she

passport issued and in the hands of this offic
begine her trip.
Pleagse comply as early as possible with the instruc-

tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished

with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
h the Passport Bureau,

him to take the matter up at once wit
Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washingten, PLGE iand
he will be furnished with these forms.

the Clerk

The person to whom you should apply is
of the Superior Court at Newburyport, Eesex Coa, Haas,.

-~ ™~
o~ i)
= For The Quartermaster General,
| s od w,.
% z : Very truly yours,
:% s
e ("o ﬁd:_ f
- Lok B R. E. SHANNON,
- ¥:3n01_£3 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-’C

Aurclius, James He 1333M May 1930
“fzzapien Te2 8

L¥3e lary L4 2o inalio,
26 Temple St.,
Bewburyport, LABSe

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim,

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do

'NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

“ooeo




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

fpril 11, 1920.
Au;alius, cares He 1283 M

Mrs. Mary A, P E’.’inalio,
26 Temple 8t.,
Hewburyport, Mass.

Dear Madam: .

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State’
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D, C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession., In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage -
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witnesq who has known her for a period of two years or moré.

*The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Aurolivg, Jamse H. 1253 M April 10, 1930

Mre. Mary A. P, Ninalioe,
26 Tamplo Stroet,
Hewburypert, insge M

Doar Hadors MW

Hogoipt is acimeirlodged of your wt;te;lcf April 8
rolative Yo your deoiro to have your deughter acocupany you
on the pllgrimnge to the greve of your son, the late Private
ggnznga He Aureliug, undor the provisions of tho Act of March 2,

Undey tho law providing fur thie pilgrimage, the
Govermmont camot boor any purt of the cxponcs of a relstive
or friend socomparying you nor can it male any arrangemente for
thems This muct be entirely o porsena} matior.

It may be poasiblo for your doughter to segure
aseamzodations on the gams ghip end poseidly at the same hotols
in Haw York ond Parig, tut in visw of tho limtted socommodations
you gould uobt travel to the cemotery togother, and it i doubtful
Af you could geoure socomnvdatiens in the came towm noar the
ocumetory. The Govornmngnt oan ascume no roeponsibdlity for
- relatives or frismdu aocompanying pdlgrims and they must not
oxpoct medicol or othor assietonce fran the Goverzmamt or to bo
' -Anckuded in official tours paid for Ly the Govorsmont.

.- If your daughtor desires to aceompuny you under these
somditions, 16 is suggeated she wpite for further dnformetion
to the United Statos Lines, 1027 Comnoctisut Avo., Usehington,
Do Cop who will no doult bo edle to glve you eumplote informae
tion eo to cosb of tremsportation, This company ie s comeroiel
" 14ne which ame and oporates the vossols upon which resopvations -
- have bosn made for all methere and widows maling the pllgrimsge,
it i wderstood tha thoy heve arrsnged with gome of the tourist
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agencies to teke care of any relatives or friends end make
all arrangements for their accommodations while in Europe.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

R. B. SHANNON,
Gl.ptl.in. Qe M. m’.
8B/KL Assistant,

&

DISPATCHED
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. ' .. WAR DEPARTMENT

¥

. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
N WY WABHINGTON

In reply refor to QU 293 ‘A-c A

aurelivmsJamos He 1283l ~r iaroh 26, 1930e

Yirss Mary Ae Po finalio,
26 T .
mbi?gf?;r%%%ﬁso ‘ o
This letter, which contging general- inmforiation regérding the
Pilgrimage to the cem@beries of Europe: is ‘Being -sent” to each mother and
widow who has expressed & desire to meke the pilarima,e during the
calendar yea#-193b. Te igenefdl plan for the éonduct of 'the pilerimage
~ is 'shown in .the'P ¥
i with, In ddditicn to-
| .« Tollowing explaing.in
& with the pilgrin;mé“g*g’-,_

he -Anformation: shows in the:regulations, the

\' tail some. of"th? most infortant ‘things connected
. no '

. Formal invitationﬁl\& are being extended to each, nohef and widow
. Fbo'has expressed a desire to'mike the pilgrimege guring 1930, In so
far as practicable, thes:e invitations are being exyerded with a view to
keerfing the wamen from e\ach state-fogether and’the order'in jhich the
i .. invitations t the ‘Women froiui the .several gtates are 4ssusd- Is bhased on a
J . - Graping by 1ot which as hefd ‘about one'month &go,. . .Inclosed with each
’ . invitetion is a chrd 'for - acknowlefgmaent ‘ahd 4t is. goite importent that
you accept orideclihe thi.s imvktation promptly in-order -that the neces=~
sary railroad, stéamship \and hoté) vdsarvations may be arramged. The
b ‘govermment. will defray &l,l the Hdoesssry expehiscs of the pilgrimage,
o ‘ including ratlread fare, whotal’ accommedations, steemship fare and all
: - - other, ingjdentdl-expgnses,» It will nop. provide anybiujmg other than. the
necefsary. expenses:so thaly you -should.ibring with you guch funds as you
may- desire to uss For makf.ng small ‘furcheses and for other uses distinct-
ly ot a persoghltzﬁé.;ﬁ‘;}me, : g ) | :
. } e CSAL ‘. Ay ) ] ‘ .
s 0. Avrengodents have be en made with tho Americen Ratlrosd . = -

. . Agsgeiation which assurcs us thn \u\ﬁad suppert afid cooperation of all ef
© ‘tho railreads faritho Uniteid States in handling tlg movement to snd from
New- York City.  :ihe looal ikicket agamt will secury your vailroad and
;. sleeper ficket.and will makre the necossary pullman Fescrvatibng » Before

your departure-fram your he.me we wild majl you &'check, sufficient to
pay for your meals:and othe'r trevelling expeddes While enroute to New
-Yorky Your railrodd ticket will provide for @'round trip from your home

.50 New York anfi.upon grrive'l in New York the: army officer in charge of
. She'New York offios will colillect the roturnitrip stub and held it until
‘your réturn to'Naw Yark frann Burope, - = - .

. s . . .','.,_ . e . B ‘ et ',“"'.__ . -'
| + , Jpon arrival da New Yeyzk, yoy will be mo¥ by an drmy oeficer
sofese/ .. v e L

L
-
=

ilgrimuge Régulations; ‘a4 copyof which is enclosed herew .-



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservati s have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
hiks bsam engagbd-Tor Burope: =:All wofi the womenrwmaking thisritrip twilhebe
provided withreabid class: accemmedadiorns: dboard steamers wWhich ‘medns that:
frou: two: tH foure widdsber quartered . in *tlhe ‘same stateroom. cn Ifiycuthawe
ahy. friend! thatryou: would, 1ike %o e quat tered With-Weuwill -endégver foi-Y
aPrangehdtt 1fie i Willnodmmunicate with this office.

RAETH dolelin %fag& WILPOLESY dBott 8" days and wﬁ@‘%hé‘*%ﬁ“&fo&pé‘
a.“lf“chebi'bdﬁr)%“"f% oy “ba:ct?‘pafrﬁ?’ yll‘l‘ B mgtt oy *'off‘f“c‘dfsje pecialiy? of
ﬁtle‘d’*%z”uf& epd? g6 arid’ Yakeh I ab%ﬁb‘bia‘i' Yratin-to’ P“ *p TFhopd s

f YR o1 b’ hidited oda,"tinner Hayg If&a’en z"ése“rg 6d “Thé et d‘ay’ ‘%‘* “
Pa,r s hi;‘o"‘ day‘ A ‘%’5 | ‘On thd! 2 ‘ﬁ;g. Y ﬁﬂ w&ihén “of ’é;LcI‘r oty
will piace a wreath xgh tomy “of’ thé‘?fanéﬁ nkfdwn soldier. In the

afternqon thqﬁf #ill Dbe a.re qut%qn in.whichlﬁp1,§rench war mothers, .. ..
* P 1 Te pa,f,' ¥RVl i~ ~

yww«% offigiale y and. praminent civil ,. fflza

& ripm
‘oLiqwing morning \the groyte £0ing 1o e Giffdrent o 1 leave
Lristfunqvelling'ln motér busses; and proceed %0 the & teries wherg b

they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to eéach bus and. an, apmy. officen yilkl have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as %Q;talke. in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the bat lefields where American troops
were engaged.. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The enitire’dyration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the.itineérarigs have.besn so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Excépt:iirnicease of illness
&rﬂbtﬁerﬁunavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
therpilgrimage to remain in Burope for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically stateg that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before ‘leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
thia entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusied to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remainsg of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of

" any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making

the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of gome relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medieal care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or




"‘by local hespltalso Abdard ship, ‘medical care w1ll be prov:.ded by the

shipts doctors and in Paris arrané,ements have been'madé with the American.
dospltal for the hospitallzauion and treatment of any womenwho mcy need

ite In ad(.ltion to 'bhis, 'six doctors of .the regular army will be on.duty -

throughout the pilgrimage, *

Baggage will be lJ.m:Lted to not to exceed two pisces of hand: baggage
and the articles taken should be such as Will bé required for-a trip of -

about one month, ' Laundry Serv:.vé can be obtained in New Yo¥k and: Patis,:

Since the clmuate of Eu.rope LS much colder than tha‘b of 'bhe Um.‘bed States,,s.

the motor bus trip and thé vfssit "to"thé cenie‘berles. w

Su.nce it is necessa:ry for this 6fPice to meke all: reserva‘tiohs for-.

'your accomodatlons tnroughout ‘this' pilgrimegs, it will be' greatiy appre= -

ciated ii‘ you will make prompt reply 40" any - commamunications receiv:ad from
this officé,

o
Teord

For 'Th*Quartermaster Genéraly 3

Very truly yours, -

A.k"D. INGHES, .

Captain, Q« M. Corps, ,
. P Assistant,
1.Enclosure.
Regulation, *
VR

50/99@/? ' <3
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—Aurelins, . Jomes. He 1,750 -;54'5 i

(Surname.) _' (Christian name in full.) (umyserlal numb‘
Pvt Co. M. ._.310.__Inf Pl L

i

(Rank and organization.) P
State your relationship to the deceased MM//L@L‘
Do you desire the remains brought to the UnltcdrS'tates? 2

2
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United qtmesfdo you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred ate the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion bclow as to where they should' be sent:

”

(Name of person to rcceive re?;rf (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

ﬂ'ﬂ — (S llele)/77/‘¢"/mwp /j/?cm—(f(/&
,Z,( s le . 2C | 7(//' ceticrafron ,—/ZMZL

(Number and street or rural route.) (Cify, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON -

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 8, 1929,
Aurelius, James H, 1238 M, ‘

Mrs. Ehry As Po MIiO,
26 Temple Sts,
Newburyport, lass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the -
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than -
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of °
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) . . (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili~
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age  Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl,. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLy ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Avrelive, Jemng H,
1233

Mgﬂst 3?5 1929,

Mpa. Mary A, P. Minalio,
22 Tomple S%.,
Bowturyport, Maas.

Poar Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the gﬁ%hef'and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thie office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below_

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who -
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e e -

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman —_—
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

5., If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yeurs,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress . : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAGHINGTON

N reeLy AXRlSn@l Rifes I a5
May , 1929.

Hroe Hary Ao Po W@.
22 Porplo Stey

Dear Madam: \
f

. Your aﬁtention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, salilors and marines of the American
forcaes now interred in the cemeteries of Europé to make a pilgrimage to
these\cemeteries".

\
. Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. !

PR In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
ma%ried it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

P ‘
!/F\ f_ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
/ no 'postage.

/

“a,/VT xxl For The Qudrtermaster General,
VAN :
a4\ Very truly yours,
’fa ., /"‘\‘ A
' | P
2 inclss - 2
/7 Act of:fangress. =
| ; JOHN T. HARRIS,

Envelopes.
! %= Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

R




M 293 AC

AURELIUS, James H,, Pvt.

‘3eb§uary“29,f1934.

Mrs. Mery A. P. Minalto,"
22 Temple Street,
Hewburyport, lass.

Dear Madaffhe Quartermaster General desirés to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemstery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, =~ -

This, American military cemetary is ons of thosc to be maine
tained by the Urited States for all time in Eurepe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, divisicn. organization, date of scldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Heads“%ones will be placed at all graves in connectiion
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and witheut
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting rsmoval of the dead, the
utmoet réverertial care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

O -C-).-!:‘“'1 'G ; B( " m
A-Incl., \hndgﬂgFﬁcs ‘Assistent, 70
*  Record card. j Frﬂﬁﬁ‘;, - Re Lo POUSTE Z
A



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RENMAINS DATA 4
FPile # 22590

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(@) Name.... AWRALIUS, JomeR. He . ...\ Sor.fo.:. . .. .. 1750343 Ry
AN é
(b)i  Rank . mrte s, Organization ,...,G0s M, 310%h Inf, ;2/

.........

Cause of ¥
(¢) Tate of death.. /17/18 .qeath TR A O e
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. againgt Loc. Ind. Inf.): .

. \ !
(a) Grave NO.;;15EPOW .'......n—.}’lot.........38001:.....5....... TPWJ

(b) Emerg. Addregq'fr‘soL‘flm Lur¢‘111lg(;1of11e1-}22 uanp.Le at.,tiewhuryport Masgs

.......................

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

L I R Y 2 AR SRR v R i U B v e aa Fo il WL ¢ b el Wy 8 sualierie 4 v e & v o4y LI R R bl LR
LY . . e . . LI ) l-{l.oll\li ------ . [ . . . . . LY L . .
LRI B ) DR T R . I I BT S L T T N S S . I T TR T R T R T ) beee e Coir s
---.o----.4.--.¢--.-.-.-.n-n--|-c---.u--o--i.-||¢... L R S I A It ‘e CRCROE

(Coablteinan i il b At sk .74\...192
V. Follewing advice forwarded to Europe by -(letter of transmittal om. @2192. RCAS

.o--l----o-u:.-..-.-.nu-q---.l-.‘-ou-roonl--luno-c'..-. o.-ca--.-.‘--.oound)----q.-

» 7
. Par, 2 Not o be returned, %2

O O 1y o i
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, NJ.FEB‘?S:]QZ*.'.IQE

J

VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQURESTS
fate of Relationship
and Source.....and name..... e s LR e

svencsisaneanAgtion taken,

'-...---------aq-.oa--ooca-;-.----no.-c‘------.-..-..-.-.---.-.-..--.....-...
?‘ll'livlll!I‘IIOOI-ll!l'.J-.n'nl-.'-l-lyoolillllIIlli-.qu.ll1-.!1!!!0.!.!!‘-11-
l-co-nucpotoan'oo-oln-"l.c-unAnao--.u---o.ﬁ-n---..ocnnn.---.--o.--u--'-'-u----nn
loco-n|4ll-ouacunc--uanl-l-n--n---;---a-vlula-.no.on---uo.g-nnl-l.lne.-.........
L RUN LI RO A0 OO I B i T I T Yl T i T e LI I T R R e S T WO N T TR N i R S L S

CLAE R R R B R LS B A S R St LI B A I T T I Y CIL T SN IR LIRS ST o 10 Bl S SRR 7 4 TR TR Wt O SOV U v i o ety L N S Ry O

VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S, Hoboken, N.J......é& /ND ....?./....192........

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
G.R.5. FORM 115.A
August » 1920

5/ 446/ LUL Prance 12%3 109
PRIORITY 104
MITBER 2 1991

. go__ WSS ITY W
- Ao alRURLL . . Lk




. Loci#:a% Tusny (L0B!

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA&S DATA
" Fido f #8590

(@) Nome ....- AURBLIUS,..James He o oooooeeeae Ser. No. .. 1750343

{0y Banle | DOy . Organization ... Q0. 1, 310th_I0fs......... e 4 _
' . : e CKR..L7X%
(¢) Date of death _-9/1_7/l& ....... (d) Cause of death G LA I | '
T1, ReistraTtioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ....137..... Row . TR Bt et S T A Sec ”____7;_? ______ TYRRAL VEM. ..
(3) Emerg. Address Mrs.,Mary Aurelius(mother)22 Temple St.,Newburyport,Mass.
TIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious disenses i cesaimiim ol il o CKR.-&%_
: A\

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: ﬂ' Datelof TeceInt. s = Tmmmenitaton . BRI s 1 gt 2 P o
(@) Name /_’_-__: L N TG ..~ (®) Relationship __'_:;'.".-ff.".i;'-ﬁ_:i-.".__ __________________ i
(AR dress . B ldantall: Ape SMATGQEIT R S a T ) T
(@ Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 b
(e)l To be interred in National Cemeteryin U, S.at =— - . beAdedil AL
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. - B ThO, Malg TSNS e /AN

: I 3 &) 2 J ( 3 YR L TV , ¥ &
Examiner’s Initials _____________ &/ O NE AN D)t R NN L B e 5 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from
5 ol ' - o e L, sl atiad ol e fl e ot el i R T
confirming request in Par, IV., item............_ .-above, of Tequesting that - oo sl dele. - Ul o
Asp L . e = _'_i" 2B BT L o R 3
I
AP . I N 8 A
Examiners Initials o -t 00 T A S ERTN. Y s [T
T AT R A .
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: "/[;““r_ ¢
~—1 - L -A \ f [ Ve v
R PP B o Y Y et SN L B L g, el
---------------------- '-------w--—----——----¢‘~-----—-------«-A»---------v--!-#--,----—-----..4-~----'-—"h-u«--------——-f-;{-------------‘-"-
NS =
5ACE ) f’ _______ A RNV B Wb TR, - i F1 ERINGENE TA R
L) D e RO
(¢) Cancellatien memogréferre"d o 2t SN - Ll I L T
L‘ & L Y < " "-12 - ;
‘:,,._ J #Rxaminer's Initials ... =2 . & Date ot = G A e SS030
7} i:‘ O
COUNTRY Prance (gyprery No. ... A IR S Saeer No. ... 1 g\-’. _____________
G. R. 8, Form. No. 115 Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6,1920 3—7729 ™ J
Ry ﬂ.‘l-;;?':‘_'.fk. v R
s ) S D
FEB 2 1921 O “
| h — I

[rae——




VAL GRS S Ret ok 14 made lialle e O o Ta el 100 =CEIVED BY
AR p 3 '?,:g' MAIL UNIT
Mypediby fes WV on T L1, , Checked by 2 2 o , 1920.
e M S JUN'15 1921
VIII. Finan Acrios: <7/
/ _
,7, :‘g - 1
, cable on - e T S glmﬁ)ég‘ ot
Following advice forwarded to Europe by FEB 15§ ?‘952115 Project &
letter on .. : 3 S92
Par. 2 Not to be returned,
MK
X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Desires body be ceceeeeee- - = Sl el Sl S WECUINES | o ol bl W ol S0P PR TS T
Bodytiolbaighipped o™it sl Sl ol o b B e e L D I S
K SUSEENSION A RIea e e L L A T I
L]
- " T'__' = = 5 =
{ ;
M TR e ""_-ﬁ'"ig'\; -------------------------------



aenarks

............. bigerepancies

S=1357/11m |




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATIONEDhj_;u_c_gux_t..’.Franeef __________________________
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE. O Aug,d4 & 1922 S

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT g : g

Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepancy foﬁnd upon exhumation of body
1. Neme __ AUREBLIUS,Jemes He ... LO-AName. vty M i PN TN R 2 IR L
2. NG WIATBRBABR. i e TIRROENT e D Bl g G
SR EanIibind PIVEET L e UGl e X) el L2 Bankic » € ER e wdi Bt B SISR 1 1IN
4. Org go.M 310th Inf, =~ i R ) S A 0 o P Rt S B
5. D.D Rl -0iQ0 ;e TN T Taaila) DD - n) i b S NN s
680D Gl 0y N B ARy O Salll (b) D m??e ______

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._“m““!fi? ______ BechE DRI 15. Grave No. ; A
BLREYS G B i) oWkl VU AT R e N Rowder . 4
(gL N O o o) b SR LTE Nonal M. diu de/ i &
18. Cemetery | gjc__._g:_t_]_:l}_g:_l:__é;r_lg_g_.m___'_:__-_ 19. Commune or town * Thisucourt
20, Dept. or County ______ M-ot-.M 21, Country _ ¥ rance“ __________
22 WG RS HdqrefiCddeNom@el |0 Wlle - 0y !'_ 2_;_33 _______________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) Auge.ld, 1922.. By  _‘Bdme Neire .. ... AW, o R
24. Inscription on grave marker: &

Name ___AURBLIUS,Jawes. Ha .ooooooo... Serial No. 125034,3_______,,‘___,,_. ___________ |

Rank . TV LY I Y A Organization CO.M. 310th Inf.
25. Was identification disc'found on grave marker? g On b%dy?_””“_;ges ________

RO A S

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or”other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). [

Tag on body reads: --mes, Collar ornaments Co.M. 310th Inf.

27. Condition of body _______ Badly decomposed, features unrecognizable. .
28. Nature of burial Wooden bax.burlep and Us.S.upiferm . ...

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records -
quoted above? _ Homne

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date dug.14 , 1922 pyBdmo Maire

£ -

31. Casket sealed by Hdmo Meire

AT
Bignature of Embalmer, (Buperyisor R el padeBe s& A Ll Lo ...
W \wF WG (
A; 1{\_\&_ \ ¢ J-dI‘ﬂ:B

L]



T R N s SO .y TR

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. Ea= 28789

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

36.

Name Iames Ho AURELIUS Serial No. 1750843

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery StsMihiel Amer.Cty.l233 Thiaucourt M—et-M

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Aug.l4, 1922 -....Hdmo_Maira . f}

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

----------- 0‘ \, vie Tat 1‘;- ’Q.h’llc.

Remarks RN B R i gt o L
AR L S B e L VLI N ca R D i i i T g e
@

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) __Aug.l4, 1922 . .

To point of Concentration

R 0 e

By G.R.S. Representative.

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datef

To Permanent Cemetery . St.Mihiel Amer.l233, Thlau?ountr FPEEBGY ¢t
(N

Convoyer

Received: ‘Date: AR -

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterredi M r0an T8r < M W U SONE SAINES U S IR S
(Date)

Grave Noyhd il T S e Ty B0l e A e AR T SO e A o e g

EEXX Block B i ke e Row.o v ol s 7 g o R Y N AL

G.R.S. Representative e fé’:D
A.E .DEWEY,1st,Lievb ,GMC




G. R. 8. Form. No- 16-A ' Place . Thiaucourt Prance.
“REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...  suguot 14,1922,

1. ReMaINs or... AURELIUS James H. N ey 1760348
Pyt Co., Me 810th Inf

RANK ot . ORGANIZATION

2. Disinterred (date) : ; From [(give complete location) :

August.14,1922. Gr. 137 Sec & Plot 3 Cemetery 1288 .= = = &

4 SQC. il

By : Group ... .= Unit ...

3. Reburied (date) :Angng £ 14,1922 o In {give complete location) Gr, 30, Bk.,B, Row 2

S SN _Ceme tery 123, Thiawo urt, (L BT I
. By:Group.. Rebmr izl T S Tof A O AL L cas{:ﬁ&re&gﬂmﬁ%ﬁhpungcass'

4. - Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Wooden box, burlap and US uniform |

Badly decomposed, features unrecognizable.

5. (e Identification tags : Buried with body ?. yes On grave marker ? no

(6y Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

‘ O
() leight (actual measurement) inpos Sib,l’“? todete;:in%, 1) G‘
. ' | AZTY
f 10

(]
L] 7

(h) Weight (estimated)

4 v
(¢) Hair—(Color ~-do

Quantity DL G

LY

Characteristics -0
.
(efy Mair on face—Color A e e e
. &
) Location - =10

Quantityxgo

(¢) Permanent amarks on body (old sears.peculiavitios,

-3 ble 0)
or Missing parts) none. visibl ;w-’ﬁ

migsi before death 1,9,16,18,19,51« :
) drel%ayed 5,12,30, m:[sané atter death 6,8
cavities 20,64 «

(/) Wounids or mi=sing pavts (received at time of casualty)

gkull shattered

RBEC Gy 030 0O S T P § iy
> Disinterment /o :% W) A
supervised hyee3& 22, o L =T A Approvedstata F s k/.z\-'//q"”f",‘b
X - Edmo Msire ( Q0 E Davis

(titlelat Lieut QMG .

8. Rednrial ¥ 1/ T :) ‘
<upervised by . ; NG s L T Approyved : S=—1 % s bhﬂvﬂé\%ﬁ

H-L-EAIVER ‘ 4 A.EQDETIEY
Title) 131;'1,1011;’(_}6]”1(}

congentrat ion



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space, This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting

repburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 11’, in, case no means ol identification
en body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohindisinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and acecurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group apd unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —ini casket, wooden hox,-etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the -
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

=

5. (a) State whether identification”tags were found buried with bodv and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes” or ‘‘No

(4) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any idcntil‘yiﬁg
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all inforination which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly corrvectly as the
condition of the hody will allos. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chavt is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged syimmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutiing tecth). cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing ‘feeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made ‘and
findings charted to cover the [ollowing hasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and.any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ¢ All teeth missing through previous e‘ﬁ TOOTH MISSING
" extraction (not those f{ractured or ! TOOTH MISSING
: displaced by recent wounds)should P
be scvatehed out, thus :
¥ .
CROWNED TEETH. . Block in solid the ckown of tooth (label coLD crowm(&; PORCELAIN CROWN
g{;'lnlrl,pnrvl‘luin, or gold andporcelain), ; LD CROWN
hus
e \—;‘-..
a tied D
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 2R RaRGEEAlN BFSODL%EBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) 4
thu :

\ e

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accirate Iy as [} /.GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
3 possible (l)i(n k in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
. silver, cement), thus :

b —CAVITY
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagran of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attachod and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "

7. Shaw name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of {he person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title ol {he person approving *
same.



G. 1:. 8. I"O{m No. 120 .
S Trewt ) @100 o Y
WAR DEPARTMENT
‘OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON 4 ",
R g

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mrs. Mary A, P Minalio, 2R Temple Sle, T-“Q'-'fblll‘;’:"@ﬂl‘t § 1,1_'3,55.
SussEcT: « Remains of i peg - Temes M, Aureliusy-Sew. Ho, 1750343, Coe Ms 310th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named

------ rem&tr-r-Surepes g

If these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GuroreE H. PENROSE,
Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? _____

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow L LT R S S e i

Soldier/srehildrem i e e R e T 55
(Name oldest first.)

Father- G iiskreriindt (4 2[EE N N N e
Mothier: S0 et LEEanlie oI LI 4 I LTI
L e e N e L R N R TPt . SN

Brothers. < 2 g 223 P B e ST Vo D) RS AU
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Higteral LIom C1 B SINNEANETS W WRLIENOT PN YTV TSR T A, S N O T s S
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Date ... DOEE AN e Sl » SRR NV Y R RS a0 1 T RS SN A0, CRp o IR S L Y A

Addrega o Sen o e Ll A adln Relationship_. ’ s

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—7860 (oVER.)



I the undersigned am the : : and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
. (Relationship.) . ] ) T .
soldier, and desire the fol]o disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out a.ll except the one showing the dlsposltlon desired. )

i. As stated on first page of this sheet.

/2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) i ’ ’ ST (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in : - National Cémetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemeteriy.

Signatura

. INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

‘1. If definite-instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial w1]1 be ma.de without further notice in the World Wa.r Sectlon of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2 The transfer of bodies Wlll be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. )

4 This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of km in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there.a.fe minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to ﬁ]l
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE- and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father n,nd, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeuts heer right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decmon : ) 3788

B
. . :




G,R.S, FOR! NO. ].. | ‘ ‘1aéa HEUFCHATEAY

Date 27th. lav.: 1919

RU’ORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

- / L
Remains of: : ;:2-472'\5%§;p<j£:

Name: AURWLIUS, James H. Y . ﬂumber: 1750343
Rank: 'Unim Orgagnization: Unm
Disirterment and Reburial wade by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
1860, tapnids 1919 Grave ;50 French Communal Ctw,

e SR L g
Ll UUVULLL o =G U=ll, o
Ll Map 52 .N.E. B 362.9 N-241.6
e e "
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) | ) \
18th, April, 1919 Grave 137 Section #3 Plot 34 ' v
TR s =
ST MINIEL ALPR.CPY.,#1233: NHIAUCQURT ,l-at-M
liap 52 N.E. . E 362,03 N 241.44

- — v ———

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burial good. Body buried in uniform snd yrenved ipn slicker.
Qd DE : 1, D ;CL c el L -':'ét.t

PR p—

o — [ —

7 -
=

Was one identificaticn tag found upon the body? =©°5

Wnat other means of identification were found on the body? lone

F & P 3
¥y 734 :

y & &
4 ¢

SOCTIRMED N )

Note: i

If upon disintlerment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depst direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918, ,
after beinz carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
wheresof will be made =and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by:  Lii Scoth. R.H. ROSENTHAL

Znd Lieut. Q.M.C.TU.S.A
C.0Q, Gt‘oup Unit




{

A1
HOW MAREKED: NamePeg?. lf¢d .. o Cross?

¥

P

Nr~I14

GRAVE LOCA? ‘ON .ANK

. LOCATIOX OF THE GRAVE OF
Urelius !
‘ézrb:b:u:s_ 1750343 T ames [

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Imtmls )
P (T I e (2! }4 il ZZL h{ ............
(Rank.) Orgdanization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. M 12, (95
PLACE OF BURI.-\L[ zucwu,J(" ._Z’:"M .......

>
(Give Cemetery, Mﬁuent.) Map reference

must speeify clearly what map is used,
ol %&u(.li«f Mdu,“ M
. ’
|
W M.Z\M / . . 4 g

Headbgard?
IDENTIFICATION TAG

1
P |
Was one buried with body?......

Was one fastened to name peg o
stake used as a grave marker?. ..

marks



- b
/) A
o ? L O
1. G.R.S. Form No. 1. . Hq. G.R.S. File
o
2. Soldier’s No. T /FO ”‘ ) ;
30, AUD SO UG iG] . Jomes Be. ...
Surname First Name and Initials
T 124 it
AN PRT o N T Gl ¢ QSIS SO e 0 R TR O -
Rank Company . Regt. or Corps
5. 98D Go. .L7;_---l-.) I---......_‘f;"_"l;e___in__._u .......
Date of Death Cause, if known &
bl M T 15 IR JE e
. // Cemetery
7.0 PhESR O ML . o M,. o M. ...
W_ﬁ Department
S Sl R bW e YOW el P
G‘r_a;e,&m Plot T ikl
9. Name Peg?_.__. Cross?_-_ Headboard?. . _. Bottle?. ..
’;ﬁi"’Check w&»t Marking
10. Buried with Body?__1'.__ Attached to Grave Marker? U____..
1d ation Tags f

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des-
cription

Give name of ﬁ T Buriagoer'
Signed LY A Y. S A

Group-2Z5~__ Unit /£ _"__ G.R.S.




"v’ il AT ¢

\
\.
Newburyport, lass.
January 11,1919,
Chief Reg
rters S
717
oo
I wish to thank you for your
letter 5,1918 giving me the location of my son's James H. Aurelius

00, M. 310 Inf, grave at Thiancourt, Meurthe- et-iMoselle, He was I

understand killed in action gept, 17,1018,

It i a‘great comflont¥ o’ me
to know where he is buried and that his grave will have continual 'good
care., If it possible I should very

much like a photograph of his grave.

o

R —— All your time and trouble is

greatly appreciated.:
Very truly yours.

;ﬁ ¢§%%ﬂ@2 ,¢47, Aaa%t¢£z%
¢

r 22 Temple Street,

Vs



